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Official Box Score - Final
East Central at Drury
01/31/2026 at Fields at Station (Mansfield, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

East Central 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 7 8 0 6

Drury 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 10 4 6

Win: Garner,Amera (1-0) Loss: Budde,Avery (0-1) Save: Melton,Bailey (1)

East Central 7 (0-3 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  LeClair,Elyse SS 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 5 0 0

26 Camplain,Sara CF 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

3  Charnock,Brooklyn (PH) 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Whitaker,Hannah 3B 4 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0

2  Lord,Kennedy 2B 4 1 3 2 0 0 6 4 0 1

5  Williams,Kate (LF) DH 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

21  Bacon,Lillian (PH/DH) 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

16  McGowen,Gracyn (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Kruger,Haley 1B 3 0 0 0 0 1 9 0 0 0

22 Tudor,Kenni (PH) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

10  Truett,Rylynn C 3 0 1 1 0 2 3 2 0 0

15  Jennings,Laraby (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9  Strong,Abbey LF 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11  Mauppin,Lindsey (PH/LF) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

34 Harris,Lylith (PH/DH) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6  RichmondHuzaevich,N RF 2 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

20 Garner,Amera P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18  Williams,Chloe (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Melton,Bailey (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 29 7 8 7 3 5 21 13 0 5

BATTING

2B: Lord (off Wilks); Charnock (off Budde); RichmondHuzaev (off Budde).

TB: Lord 4; Charnock 2; RichmondHuzaev 2. 2-Out RBI: Truett.
Team RISP: 5-14.

BASERUNNING

SB: Lord 2 (off Budde/Nelson) (off Wilks/Nelson). CS: McGowen (by

Adzick/Nelson).

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Lord 2, Kruger).

Drury 6 (1-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

5  Cochran,Landry CF 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1

9  Trower,Kenna LF 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

4  Bryant,Haley RF 4 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Budde,Avery (1B) P 4 0 1 0 0 1 2 2 0 0

23 Dodds,Mykala (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2  Bax,Gabrielle 3B 3 1 2 1 0 0 1 4 2 0

11  Zajac,Arissa (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0  Adzick,Kaley (P) 1B 4 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 4

13  Nelson,Claire (C) DH 3 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

12  Niemczyk,Emma (PR/DH/C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

3  Anderson,Reece SS 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 4 1 1

21  Meng,Jordan 2B 1 0 1 0 1 0 3 1 1 0

16  Palmer,Kelsey (PH) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8  Peterson,Kirsten C 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0

10  Wilks,Natalie (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 28 6 10 6 2 3 21 12 4 6

BATTING

2B: Nelson (off Garner).
TB: Nelson 4. 2-Out RBI: Nelson; Bax. SF: Trower. HBP: Bax; Anderson. GDP:

Trower.
Team RISP: 3-7.

BASERUNNING

CS: Cochran (by Garner/Truett).

ECU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

20 Garner,Amera (W) 6.0 8 4 4 1 3 27 24 102 62
18  Williams,Chloe 0.1 1 2 2 1 0 3 1 14 7
25 Melton,Bailey (S) (7.1) 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 9 6

Totals 7.0 10 6 6 2 3 33 28 125 75

WP: Melton. HB: Garner 2. Inher. Rnrs: Williams 3/1; Garner 0/3.

GO-FO: Garner 12-1; Williams 0-1; Melton 1-1.

DU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

20 Budde,Avery (L) (7) 5.1 3 3 2 0 5 21 19 49 39
10  Wilks,Natalie 1.0 5 4 2 2 0 11 9 39 22
0  Adzick,Kaley 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 12 6

Totals 7.0 8 7 4 3 5 34 29 100 67

WP: Adzick. Inher. Rnrs: Wilks 2/1; Budde 0/2.

GO-FO: Budde 8-1; Wilks 3-0; Adzick 0-1.

Umpires: HP: ; 1B: ; 2B: ; 3B: .

First Pitch:4:56 PM. Duration:2:02.

Attendance:



Play By Play (Full) - Final
East Central at Drury
01/31/2026 at Fields at Station (Mansfield, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

East Central 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 7 8 0 6

Drury 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 10 4 6

East Central starters:
1/ss/LeClair,Elyse; 26/cf/Camplain,Sara; 33/3b/Whitaker,Hannah; 2/2b/Lord,Kennedy; 5/dh/Williams,Kate; 24/1b/Kruger,Haley; 10/c/Truett,Rylynn;

9/lf/Strong,Abbey; 6/rf/RichmondHuzaevich,N; 20/p/Garner,Amera;

Drury starters:
5/cf/Cochran,Landry; 9/lf/Trower,Kenna; 4/rf/Bryant,Haley; 20/p/Budde,Avery; 2/3b/Bax,Gabrielle; 0/1b/Adzick,Kaley; 13/dh/Nelson,Claire;

3/ss/Anderson,Reece; 21/2b/Meng,Jordan; 8/c/Peterson,Kirsten;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - ECU batting

LeClair,Elyse reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Bax,Gabrielle (E5) (0-1 K).

Camplain,Sara sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 FB); LeClair,Elyse advanced to second base.

Whitaker,Hannah grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B); LeClair,Elyse advanced to third base.

Lord,Kennedy grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 1st - DU batting

Cochran,Landry singled up the middle (1-0 B).

Trower,Kenna grounded into double play to second base, unassisted (1-2 KFBF); Cochran,Landry out at 2B on the

play, 2b to 1b, in a double play.

Bryant,Haley grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 KBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ECU 0 0 1 1

DU 0 1 0 0

2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - ECU batting

Williams,Kate grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K).

Kruger,Haley struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Truett,Rylynn struck out swinging (2-2 SBBSS).

Bottom of 2nd - DU batting

Budde,Avery grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 BBBK).

Bax,Gabrielle hit by pitch (2-1 SBB).

Adzick,Kaley grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 S); Bax,Gabrielle advanced to second base.

Nelson,Claire singled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Bax,Gabrielle scored from second base.

Anderson,Reece struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ECU 0 0 0 0

DU 1 1 0 1



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - ECU batting

Strong,Abbey grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K).

RichmondHuzaevich,N struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS).

LeClair,Elyse grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

Bottom of 3rd - DU batting

Meng,Jordan walked (3-1 BBKBB).

Cochran,Landry reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Meng,Jordan out at second base, ss to 1b.

Cochran,Landry out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

Trower,Kenna struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ECU 0 0 0 0

DU 0 0 0 0

4th Inning
Top of 4th - ECU batting

Camplain,Sara grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KSB).

Whitaker,Hannah lined out to the pitcher (0-0).

Lord,Kennedy singled to third base (0-0).

Lord,Kennedy stole second base.

Williams,Kate struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS).

Bottom of 4th - DU batting

Bryant,Haley singled up the middle (3-2 BBSFFB).

Budde,Avery struck out looking (1-2 SKBK).

Bax,Gabrielle reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (3-2 BFKFBBF); Bryant,Haley out at second base, ss to 2b.

Adzick,Kaley reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Bax,Gabrielle out at second base, ss to 2b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

ECU 0 1 0 1

DU 0 1 0 1

5th Inning
Top of 5th - ECU batting

Kruger,Haley grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 S).

Truett,Rylynn struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS).

ECU substitution: Mauppin,Lindsey pinch hitting for Strong,Abbey.

Mauppin,Lindsey grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 5th - DU batting

ECU position change: Mauppin,Lindsey remains in the game at lf

Nelson,Claire doubled to deep left field (0-0).

DU substitution: Niemczyk,Emma pinch running for Nelson,Claire.

Anderson,Reece grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 FSBFB); Niemczyk,Emma advanced to third base.

Niemczyk,Emma out at third base, c to ss, picked off.

Meng,Jordan singled up the middle (1-2 BSK).

Cochran,Landry lined out to short (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ECU 0 0 0 0

DU 0 2 0 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - ECU batting

DU position change: Niemczyk,Emma remains in the game at dh

RichmondHuzaevich,N doubled down the left field line (1-0 B).

LeClair,Elyse sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 2b (0-0); RichmondHuzaevich,N advanced to third base.

ECU substitution: Charnock,Brooklyn pinch hitting for Camplain,Sara.

Charnock,Brooklyn doubled to deep center field, RBI (0-0); RichmondHuzaevich,N scored.

ECU substitution: Camplain,Sara replaces Charnock,Brooklyn at cf, batting 2nd.

Whitaker,Hannah reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Meng,Jordan (E4) (0-1 K); Camplain,Sara

advanced to third base.

DU position change: Budde,Avery now playing 1b from p

DU position change: Adzick,Kaley now playing dh from 1b

DU position change: Niemczyk,Emma now playing c from dh

DU substitution: Wilks,Natalie replaces Peterson,Kirsten at p.

Lord,Kennedy doubled down the right field line, RBI (0-1 K); Camplain,Sara scored; Whitaker,Hannah
advanced from first base to third base.

ECU substitution: Bacon,Lillian pinch hitting for Williams,Kate.

Bacon,Lillian walked (3-0 BBBB).

Kruger,Haley reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-1 KB); Lord,Kennedy out at third base, ss unassisted;

Bacon,Lillian advanced to second base.

Truett,Rylynn singled to the pitcher's mound, RBI (1-2 BKKF); Whitaker,Hannah scored, unearned;

Bacon,Lillian advanced to third base; Kruger,Haley advanced to second base.

Mauppin,Lindsey grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 S).

Bottom of 6th - DU batting

ECU position change: Bacon,Lillian remains in the game at dh

Trower,Kenna grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 FB).

Bryant,Haley grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 F).

Budde,Avery singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 K).

DU substitution: Dodds,Mykala pinch running for Budde,Avery.

Bax,Gabrielle infield singled in the infield (1-1 BK); Dodds,Mykala advanced to second base.

Adzick,Kaley reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 SBBS); Bax,Gabrielle out at second base, ss to 2b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

ECU 3 4 1 3

DU 0 2 0 2



7th Inning
Top of 7th - ECU batting

DU substitution: Budde,Avery replaces Dodds,Mykala at 1b, batting 4th.

RichmondHuzaevich,N walked (3-1 KBBBB).

LeClair,Elyse singled to the pitcher's mound (1-1 FB); RichmondHuzaevich,N advanced to second base.

Camplain,Sara reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Anderson,Reece (E6) (2-2 FBFB);

RichmondHuzaevich,N advanced to third base; LeClair,Elyse advanced to second base.

Whitaker,Hannah reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle, RBI (1-1 BK); RichmondHuzaevich,N scored;
LeClair,Elyse advanced to third base; Camplain,Sara out at second base, 2b unassisted.

Lord,Kennedy singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); LeClair,Elyse scored; Whitaker,Hannah advanced from first
base to third base.

Lord,Kennedy stole second base.

Bacon,Lillian singled up the middle, 2RBI (2-2 SBBS); Whitaker,Hannah scored, unearned; Lord,Kennedy

scored from second base, unearned.

ECU substitution: Tudor,Kenni pinch hitting for Kruger,Haley.

ECU substitution: McGowen,Gracyn pinch running for Bacon,Lillian.

DU position change: Adzick,Kaley now playing p from dh

DU substitution: replaces Wilks,Natalie at OUT.

McGowen,Gracyn advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Tudor,Kenni walked (3-1 BBBKB).

ECU substitution: Jennings,Laraby pinch hitting for Truett,Rylynn.

Jennings,Laraby popped up up the middle putout by 2b (1-2 SBF).

ECU substitution: Harris,Lylith pinch hitting for Mauppin,Lindsey.

McGowen,Gracyn out caught stealing at third base, c to 3b.

Bottom of 7th - DU batting

ECU substitution: Williams,Kate replaces McGowen,Gracyn at lf, batting 5th.

ECU substitution: Kruger,Haley replaces Tudor,Kenni at 1b, batting 6th.

ECU substitution: Truett,Rylynn replaces Jennings,Laraby at c, batting 7th.

ECU position change: Harris,Lylith remains in the game at dh

DU substitution: Nelson,Claire replaces Niemczyk,Emma at c, batting 7th.

DU substitution: Palmer,Kelsey pinch hitting for Meng,Jordan.

DU substitution: Meng,Jordan replaces at OUT.

Nelson,Claire singled up the middle (3-2 BBKBK).

Anderson,Reece hit by pitch (3-1 BBKB); Nelson,Claire advanced to second base.

Palmer,Kelsey reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-1 BBK); Nelson,Claire advanced to third base;
Anderson,Reece advanced to second base.

ECU pitching change: Williams,Chloe replaces Garner,Amera.

Cochran,Landry walked, RBI (3-2 BBFKBFB); Nelson,Claire scored; Anderson,Reece advanced to third base;

Palmer,Kelsey advanced to second base.

Trower,Kenna sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-1 FB); Anderson,Reece scored; Palmer,Kelsey advanced to third base;

Cochran,Landry advanced to second base.

Bryant,Haley singled through the right side of the infield, 2RBI (2-1 BBF); Palmer,Kelsey scored;
Cochran,Landry scored from second base.

ECU pitching change: Melton,Bailey replaces Williams,Chloe.

Budde,Avery grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 FB); Bryant,Haley advanced to second base.

Bax,Gabrielle singled to shallow left field, RBI (1-1 BK); Bryant,Haley scored from second base; Bax,Gabrielle

THIS
INNING R H E L

ECU 4 3 2 1

DU 5 3 0 1



advanced to second base on the throw.

Bax,Gabrielle advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

DU substitution: Zajac,Arissa pinch running for Bax,Gabrielle.

DU substitution: Meng,Jordan replaces at OUT.

Adzick,Kaley popped up to second base (1-1 BK).

Scoring Innings - Final
East Central at Drury
01/31/2026 at Fields at Station (Mansfield, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

East Central 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 7 8 0 6

Drury 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 10 4 6

East Central starters:
1/ss/LeClair,Elyse; 26/cf/Camplain,Sara; 33/3b/Whitaker,Hannah; 2/2b/Lord,Kennedy; 5/dh/Williams,Kate; 24/1b/Kruger,Haley; 10/c/Truett,Rylynn;
9/lf/Strong,Abbey; 6/rf/RichmondHuzaevich,N; 20/p/Garner,Amera;

Drury starters:
5/cf/Cochran,Landry; 9/lf/Trower,Kenna; 4/rf/Bryant,Haley; 20/p/Budde,Avery; 2/3b/Bax,Gabrielle; 0/1b/Adzick,Kaley; 13/dh/Nelson,Claire;
3/ss/Anderson,Reece; 21/2b/Meng,Jordan; 8/c/Peterson,Kirsten;

Bottom of 2nd - DU batting

Budde,Avery grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 BBBK).

Bax,Gabrielle hit by pitch (2-1 SBB).

Adzick,Kaley grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 S); Bax,Gabrielle advanced to second base.

Nelson,Claire singled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Bax,Gabrielle scored from second base.

Anderson,Reece struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 6th - ECU batting

DU position change: Niemczyk,Emma remains in the game at dh

RichmondHuzaevich,N doubled down the left field line (1-0 B).

LeClair,Elyse sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 2b (0-0); RichmondHuzaevich,N advanced to third base.

ECU substitution: Charnock,Brooklyn pinch hitting for Camplain,Sara.

Charnock,Brooklyn doubled to deep center field, RBI (0-0); RichmondHuzaevich,N scored.

ECU substitution: Camplain,Sara replaces Charnock,Brooklyn at cf, batting 2nd.

Whitaker,Hannah reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Meng,Jordan (E4) (0-1 K); Camplain,Sara advanced to third base.

DU position change: Budde,Avery now playing 1b from p

DU position change: Adzick,Kaley now playing dh from 1b

DU position change: Niemczyk,Emma now playing c from dh

DU substitution: Wilks,Natalie replaces Peterson,Kirsten at p.

Lord,Kennedy doubled down the right field line, RBI (0-1 K); Camplain,Sara scored; Whitaker,Hannah advanced from first base to third base.

ECU substitution: Bacon,Lillian pinch hitting for Williams,Kate.

Bacon,Lillian walked (3-0 BBBB).



Kruger,Haley reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-1 KB); Lord,Kennedy out at third base, ss unassisted; Bacon,Lillian advanced to second

base.

Truett,Rylynn singled to the pitcher's mound, RBI (1-2 BKKF); Whitaker,Hannah scored, unearned; Bacon,Lillian advanced to third base;

Kruger,Haley advanced to second base.

Mauppin,Lindsey grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 S).

3 R, 4 H, 1 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 7th - ECU batting

DU substitution: Budde,Avery replaces Dodds,Mykala at 1b, batting 4th.

RichmondHuzaevich,N walked (3-1 KBBBB).

LeClair,Elyse singled to the pitcher's mound (1-1 FB); RichmondHuzaevich,N advanced to second base.

Camplain,Sara reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Anderson,Reece (E6) (2-2 FBFB); RichmondHuzaevich,N advanced to third base;
LeClair,Elyse advanced to second base.

Whitaker,Hannah reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle, RBI (1-1 BK); RichmondHuzaevich,N scored; LeClair,Elyse advanced to third
base; Camplain,Sara out at second base, 2b unassisted.

Lord,Kennedy singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); LeClair,Elyse scored; Whitaker,Hannah advanced from first base to third base.

Lord,Kennedy stole second base.

Bacon,Lillian singled up the middle, 2RBI (2-2 SBBS); Whitaker,Hannah scored, unearned; Lord,Kennedy scored from second base,

unearned.

ECU substitution: Tudor,Kenni pinch hitting for Kruger,Haley.

ECU substitution: McGowen,Gracyn pinch running for Bacon,Lillian.

DU position change: Adzick,Kaley now playing p from dh

DU substitution: replaces Wilks,Natalie at OUT.

McGowen,Gracyn advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Tudor,Kenni walked (3-1 BBBKB).

ECU substitution: Jennings,Laraby pinch hitting for Truett,Rylynn.

Jennings,Laraby popped up up the middle putout by 2b (1-2 SBF).

ECU substitution: Harris,Lylith pinch hitting for Mauppin,Lindsey.

McGowen,Gracyn out caught stealing at third base, c to 3b.

4 R, 3 H, 2 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - DU batting

ECU substitution: Williams,Kate replaces McGowen,Gracyn at lf, batting 5th.

ECU substitution: Kruger,Haley replaces Tudor,Kenni at 1b, batting 6th.

ECU substitution: Truett,Rylynn replaces Jennings,Laraby at c, batting 7th.

ECU position change: Harris,Lylith remains in the game at dh

DU substitution: Nelson,Claire replaces Niemczyk,Emma at c, batting 7th.

DU substitution: Palmer,Kelsey pinch hitting for Meng,Jordan.

DU substitution: Meng,Jordan replaces at OUT.

Nelson,Claire singled up the middle (3-2 BBKBK).

Anderson,Reece hit by pitch (3-1 BBKB); Nelson,Claire advanced to second base.

Palmer,Kelsey reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-1 BBK); Nelson,Claire advanced to third base; Anderson,Reece advanced to second

base.

ECU pitching change: Williams,Chloe replaces Garner,Amera.

Cochran,Landry walked, RBI (3-2 BBFKBFB); Nelson,Claire scored; Anderson,Reece advanced to third base; Palmer,Kelsey advanced to
second base.



Trower,Kenna sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-1 FB); Anderson,Reece scored; Palmer,Kelsey advanced to third base; Cochran,Landry advanced to

second base.

Bryant,Haley singled through the right side of the infield, 2RBI (2-1 BBF); Palmer,Kelsey scored; Cochran,Landry scored from second base.

ECU pitching change: Melton,Bailey replaces Williams,Chloe.

Budde,Avery grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 FB); Bryant,Haley advanced to second base.

Bax,Gabrielle singled to shallow left field, RBI (1-1 BK); Bryant,Haley scored from second base; Bax,Gabrielle advanced to second base on

the throw.

Bax,Gabrielle advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

DU substitution: Zajac,Arissa pinch running for Bax,Gabrielle.

DU substitution: Meng,Jordan replaces at OUT.

Adzick,Kaley popped up to second base (1-1 BK).

5 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



East Central at Drury
01/31/2026 at Fields at Station (Mansfield, Texas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

East Central 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 7 8 0 6

Drury 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 10 4 6

EAST CENTRAL SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #1 LeClair, Elyse ss 3 1 1 0

2 #26 Camplain, Sara
#3 Charnock, Brooklyn

cf 2

1

1

0

0

1

0

1

3 #33 Whitaker, Hannah 3b 4 2 0 1

4 #2 Lord, Kennedy 2b 4 1 3 2

5 #5 Williams, Kate
#21 Bacon, Lillian

#16 McGowen, Gracyn

lf 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

2

0

6 #24 Kruger, Haley
#22 Tudor, Kenni

1b 3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

7 #10 Truett, Rylynn
#15 Jennings, Laraby

c 3

1

0

0

1

0

1

0

8 #34 Harris, Lylith
#9 Strong, Abbey

#11 Mauppin, Lindsey

dh 0

1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #6 Richmond-Huzaevich, Nevaeh rf 2 2 1 0

Totals 29 7 8 7
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 7
Hits 0 0 0 1 0 4 3 8
Errors 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 4
LOB 1 0 0 1 0 3 1 5

ECU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

20 Garner,Amera (W) 6.0 8 4 4 1 3 27 24 102 62
18  Williams,Chloe 0.1 1 2 2 1 0 3 1 14 7
25 Melton,Bailey (S) (7.1) 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 9 6

Totals 7.0 10 6 6 2 3 33 28 125 75

WP: Melton. HB: Garner 2. Inher. Rnrs: Williams 3/1; Garner 0/3.

GO-FO: Garner 12-1; Williams 0-1; Melton 1-1.
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East Central at Drury
01/31/2026 at Fields at Station (Mansfield, Texas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

East Central 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 7 8 0 6

Drury 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 10 4 6

DRURY SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #5 Cochran, Landry cf 3 1 1 1

2 #9 Trower, Kenna lf 3 0 0 1

3 #4 Bryant, Haley rf 4 1 2 2

4 #20 Budde, Avery
#23 Dodds, Mykala

1b 4

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

5 #11 Zajac, Arissa
#2 Bax, Gabrielle

PR 0

3

0

1

0

2

0

1

6 #0 Adzick, Kaley p 4 0 0 0

7 #13 Nelson, Claire
#12 Niemczyk, Emma

c 3

0

1

0

3

0

1

0

8 #3 Anderson, Reece ss 2 1 0 0

9 #16 Palmer, Kelsey
#21 Meng, Jordan

PH 1

1

1

0

0

1

0

0

Totals 28 6 10 6
Runs 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 6
Hits 1 1 0 1 2 2 3 10
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 6

DU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

20 Budde,Avery (L) (7) 5.1 3 3 2 0 5 21 19 49 39
10  Wilks,Natalie 1.0 5 4 2 2 0 11 9 39 22
0  Adzick,Kaley 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 12 6

Totals 7.0 8 7 4 3 5 34 29 100 67

WP: Adzick. Inher. Rnrs: Wilks 2/1; Budde 0/2.

GO-FO: Budde 8-1; Wilks 3-0; Adzick 0-1.
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